
 

 1 of 3 May 31, 2022 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

STDM 
STEVEN B. WOLFSON 
District Attorney 
CIVIL DIVISION 
State Bar No. 001565 
By:  LISA V. LOGSDON  
County Counsel 
State Bar No. 011409 
500 South Grand Central Pkwy., Suite 5075 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-2215 
Telephone (702) 455-4761 
Fax (702) 382-5178 
E-Mail: Lisa.Logsdon@ClarkCountyDA.com 
Attorneys for Defendant 
Joseph P. Gloria, Registrar of Voters 
 

DISTRICT COURT 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

 
SCOTT GOLDMAN, an individual; et al 
 
   Plaintiffs, 
 vs. 
 
BARBARA CEGAVSKE, in her official capacity as 
Nevada Secretary of State; JOSEPH P. GLORIA, in 
his official capacity as Registrar of Voters for Clark 
County, Nevada; DOES I-X, inclusive; and ROE 
CORPORATIONS I-X, inclusive, 
 
   Defendants. 
 
and 
 
PROGESSIVE LEADERSHIP ALLIANCE OF 
NEVADA, 
 
                                  Intervenor-Defendant. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
Case No:   A-22-851189-C 
Dept No:   17 
  
 
STIPULATION AND 
ORDER OF  
DISMISSAL 
  

 
 Plaintiffs, by and through their counsel of record, Adam Fulton, Esq., and Defendant 

Barbara Cegavske, Secretary of State by and through her counsel, Craig Newby, Esq, 

Deputy Solicitor General Attorney, and Defendant Intervenor, Progressive Leadership 

Alliance of Nevada, by and through their counsel, Bradley Schrager, Esq., and David R. Fox, 

Esq., and Defendant Joe Gloria, Clark County Registrar of Voters (“Clark County”), by and 

through his attorney Lisa Logsdon, Esq. County Counsel, the parties hereby stipulate and 

agree as follows: 

. . . 

. . . 

Electronically Filed
06/01/2022 4:45 PM

Case Number: A-22-851189-C

ELECTRONICALLY SERVED
6/1/2022 4:46 PM

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



 

 2 of 3 May 31, 2022 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

1. The Plaintiffs will be permitted to observe during the processing and counting 

ballots in accordance with Nevada law and regulations and Clark County’s existing 

procedures, to the same extent as other eligible observers. 

2. If the County is processing and/or counting ballots, observation will be 

allowed. 

3. Clark County will provide an observation area in the two signature verification 

rooms that will accommodate at least five (5) observers absent any state or federal 

emergency orders regarding social distancing. 

4. This matter shall be dismissed without prejudice. 

5. Each party shall be responsible for their own costs and fees. 

IT IS SO STIPULATED. 

DATED this 31st day of May 2022. 
 
STEVEN B. WOLFSON 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
 
By:  /s/ Lisa V. Logsdon  

LISA V. LOGSDON, County Counsel 
State Bar No. 011409 
500 South Grand Central Pkwy. 5th Flr. 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-2215 
Attorneys for Defendant 
Joseph P. Gloria, Clark County 
Registrar of Voters 

 

DATED this 31st day of May 2022. 
 
By:  /s/ Laena St-Jules  

Aaron D. Ford, Attorney General 
Craig A. Newby, 
Deputy Solicitor General 
Laena St-Jules, 
Deputy Attorney General 
555 E. Washington Ave., Ste. 3900 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 
Attorneys for Defendant Barbara Cegavske 

 
 
 
 
. . . 
 
. . . 
 

DATED this 31st day of May 2022.  
 
By:  /s/ David Fox   

Uzoma Nkwonta 
(D.C. Bar No. 975323) 
(pro hac vice forthcoming) 
David R. Fox 
(D.C. Bar No. 1015031) 
(pro hac vice forthcoming) 
Maya Sequeira 
(D.C. Bar No. 1029352) 
(pro hac vice forthcoming) 
Melinda K. Johnson 
(D.C. Bar No. 1620229) 
(pro hac vice forthcoming) 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
10 G Street NE, Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20002 
 
Bradley Schrager (SBN 10217) 
Daniel Bravo (SBN 13078) 
WOLF, RIFKIN, SHAPIRO,  
SCHULMAN & RABKIN, LLP 
3773 Howard Hughes Parkway, 
Suite 590 South 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89169 
Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendant  
Progressive Leadership Alliance of 
Nevada 

 
 
 
 
 
 

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



 

 3 of 3 May 31, 2022 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
DATED this 31st day of May 2022. 
 
JENNINGS & FULTON, LTD. 
 
By:  /s/ Logan Wilson  

Adam R. Fulton, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 11572 
afulton@jfnvlaw.com 
Logan G. Willson, Esq. 
Nevada Bar No. 14967 
logan@jfnvlaw.com 
2580 Sorrel Street 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89146 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 

Scott Goldman, et. al. v. Barbara Cegavske, 
Stipulation and Order of Dismissal 
A-22-851189-C 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
O R D E R 

IT IS SO ORDERED that this matter be dismissed without prejudice, the foregoing 

stipulations are hereby ordered and this Court retains jurisdiction on this matter. 

 

Dated:_________________________ 
 
 

________________________________ 
DISTRICT COURT JUDGE 

 
 
Respectfully Submitted By: 
 
STEVEN B. WOLFSON 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

 
 

By:  /s/ Lisa V. Logsdon  
LISA V. LOGSDON, County Counsel 
State Bar No. 011409 
500 South Grand Central Pkwy., Suite 5075 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-2215 
Attorneys for Defendant 
Joseph P. Gloria, Registrar of Voters 

 

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



From: Laena St Jules
To: Logan Willson; David Fox; Lisa Logsdon; Adam Fulton; Daniel Bravo; BSchrager@wrslawyers.com; Craig A.

Newby; Lucas J. Combs
Cc: Afeni Banks
Subject: Re: TRO Order and Stip & Order for Dismissal
Date: Friday, May 27, 2022 3:15:06 PM

CAUTION: This email originated from an External Source. Please use caution before opening attachments,
clicking links, or responding to this email. Do not sign-in with your DA account credentials.

Lisa,

With David's comment, you can e-sign for me on the order denying the TRO and the
stipulation and order.

Thanks,

Laena

From: Logan Willson <logan@jfnvlaw.com>
Sent: Friday, May 27, 2022 2:57 PM
To: David Fox <dfox@elias.law>; Lisa Logsdon <Lisa.Logsdon@clarkcountyda.com>; Adam Fulton
<afulton@jfnvlaw.com>; Daniel Bravo <DBravo@wrslawyers.com>; BSchrager@wrslawyers.com
<BSchrager@wrslawyers.com>; Craig A. Newby <CNewby@ag.nv.gov>; Laena St Jules
<LStJules@ag.nv.gov>; Lucas J. Combs <ljcombs@ag.nv.gov>
Cc: Afeni Banks <Afeni.Banks@clarkcountyda.com>
Subject: RE: TRO Order and Stip & Order for Dismissal
 
WARNING - This email originated from outside the State of Nevada. Exercise caution when
opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.
Lisa,
 
With David’s note below, you can e-sign for me on the Order denying TRO.
 

From: David Fox <dfox@elias.law> 
Sent: Friday, May 27, 2022 2:15 PM
To: Lisa Logsdon <Lisa.Logsdon@clarkcountyda.com>; Logan Willson <logan@jfnvlaw.com>; Adam
Fulton <afulton@jfnvlaw.com>; Daniel Bravo <DBravo@wrslawyers.com>;
BSchrager@wrslawyers.com; Craig A. Newby <CNewby@ag.nv.gov>; Laena St Jules
<LStJules@ag.nv.gov>; Lucas J. Combs <ljcombs@ag.nv.gov>
Cc: Afeni Banks <Afeni.Banks@clarkcountyda.com>
Subject: Re: TRO Order and Stip & Order for Dismissal
 
Thanks, Lisa. There’s one extra apostrophe in the stipulation, paragraph 1 – “Plaintiffs’” should be
“Plaintiffs”. Other than that, you can e-sign for me. Thanks!

David

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



 
David R. Fox
Elias Law Group LLP
(202) 968-4546
 
CONFIDENTIAL: This email may contain privileged or confidential information and is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). Any
unauthorized use or disclosure of this communication is prohibited. If you believe that you have received this email in error, please notify
the sender immediately and delete it from your system.
 
 

From: Lisa Logsdon <Lisa.Logsdon@clarkcountyda.com>
Date: Friday, May 27, 2022 at 5:06 PM
To: Logan Willson <logan@jfnvlaw.com>, Adam Fulton <afulton@jfnvlaw.com>, Daniel Bravo
<DBravo@wrslawyers.com>, BSchrager@wrslawyers.com <BSchrager@wrslawyers.com>,
Craig A. Newby <CNewby@ag.nv.gov>, Laena St Jules <LStJules@ag.nv.gov>, David Fox
<dfox@elias.law>, Lucas J. Combs <ljcombs@ag.nv.gov>
Cc: Afeni Banks <Afeni.Banks@clarkcountyda.com>
Subject: TRO Order and Stip & Order for Dismissal

Attached is the Order denying the TRO and Stip and Order for dismissal. Please let me know
if I have permission to affix your electronic signature.
 
Thank you and have a safe and happy Memorial Day weekend.
 

Lisa Logsdon
County Counsel
Clark County District Attorney – Civil Division
Telephone: (702) 455-4761
Email: Lisa.Logsdon@ClarkCountyDA.com
 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:  This electronic message is intended to be viewed only by the individual or entity to whom it is addressed.  It may contain information
that is protected by the attorney client privilege, confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law.  Any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
communication is strictly prohibited without our prior permission.  If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for
delivering the message to the intended recipient, or if you have received this communication in error, please notify me immediately by return e-mail and delete the
original message and any copies of it from your computer.  Thank you.

 

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



From: Logan Willson
To: Lisa Logsdon; Adam Fulton; Daniel Bravo; BSchrager@wrslawyers.com; Craig A. Newby; Laena St Jules; David

Fox; Lucas J. Combs
Cc: Afeni Banks
Subject: RE: TRO Order and Stip & Order for Dismissal
Date: Friday, May 27, 2022 4:19:11 PM

CAUTION: This email originated from an External Source. Please use caution before opening attachments, clicking
links, or responding to this email. Do not sign-in with your DA account credentials.

Lisa,
 
You can include my e-signature on the SAO for dismissal as well.
 

From: Lisa Logsdon <Lisa.Logsdon@clarkcountyda.com> 
Sent: Friday, May 27, 2022 2:06 PM
To: Logan Willson <logan@jfnvlaw.com>; Adam Fulton <afulton@jfnvlaw.com>; Daniel Bravo
<DBravo@wrslawyers.com>; BSchrager@wrslawyers.com; Craig A. Newby <CNewby@ag.nv.gov>;
Laena St Jules <LStJules@ag.nv.gov>; David Fox <dfox@elias.law>; Lucas J. Combs
<ljcombs@ag.nv.gov>
Cc: Afeni Banks <Afeni.Banks@clarkcountyda.com>
Subject: TRO Order and Stip & Order for Dismissal
 
Attached is the Order denying the TRO and Stip and Order for dismissal. Please let me know
if I have permission to affix your electronic signature.
 
Thank you and have a safe and happy Memorial Day weekend.
 
Lisa Logsdon
County Counsel
Clark County District Attorney – Civil Division
Telephone: (702) 455-4761
Email: Lisa.Logsdon@ClarkCountyDA.com
 
CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:  This electronic message is intended to be viewed only by the individual or entity to whom it is addressed.  It may contain information
that is protected by the attorney client privilege, confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law.  Any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this
communication is strictly prohibited without our prior permission.  If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for
delivering the message to the intended recipient, or if you have received this communication in error, please notify me immediately by return e-mail and delete the
original message and any copies of it from your computer.  Thank you.

 

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CSERV

DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CASE NO: A-22-851189-CScott Goldman, Plaintiff(s)

vs. 

Joseph Gloria, Defendant(s)

DEPT. NO.  Department 17

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District 
Court. The foregoing Stipulation and Order for Dismissal was served via the court’s 
electronic eFile system to all recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as 
listed below:

Service Date: 6/1/2022

Bradley Schrager bschrager@wrslawyers.com

Dannielle Fresquez dfresquez@wrslawyers.com

Daniel Bravo dbravo@wrslawyers.com

Melissa Shield mshield@wrslawyers.com

Adam Fulton afulton@jfnvlaw.com

Eric Levinrad elevinrad@wrslawyers.com

Lisa Logsdon Lisa.Logsdon@clarkcountyda.com

Afeni Banks Afeni.Banks@clarkcountyda.com

Norma Richter nrichter@jfnvlaw.com

Logan Willson Logan@jfnvlaw.com

Afagh Ghayour aghayour@jfnvlaw.com

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Misty Janati misty@jfnvlaw.com

RETRIE
VED FROM D

EMOCRACYDOCKET.C
OM


	2022.5.31 Stip and Order Dismissal.pdf
	CIVIL DIVISION

	2022.5.31 Re_ TRO Order and Stip & Order for Dismissal.pdf
	2022.5.31 RE_ TRO Order and Stip & Order for Dismissal.pdf



