ELECTRONICALLY SERVED 6/1/2022 4:46 PM

Electronically Filed 06/01/2022 4:45 PM CLERK OF THE COURT

1	STDM STEVEN B. WOLFSON				
2	District Attorney				
3	State Bar No. 001565				
4	By: LISA V. LOGSDON County Counsel				
	State Bar No. 011409				
5	500 South Grand Central Pkwy., Suite 5075 Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-2215				
6	Telephone (702) 455-4761 Fax (702) 382-5178				
7	E-Mail: Lisa.Logsdon@ClarkCountyDA.com				
8	Attorneys for Defendant Joseph P. Gloria, Registrar of Voters				
9	DISTRICT COURT				
10	CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA				
	SCOTT GOLDMAN, an individual; et al				
11	Plaintiffs, Case No: A-22-851189-C				
12	vs. Dept No: 17				
13	BARBARA CEGAVSKE, in her official capacity as Nevada Secretary of State; JOSEPH P. GLORIA, in STIPULATION AND				
14	his official capacity as Registrar of Voters for Clark) ORDER OF County, Nevada; DOES I-X, inclusive; and ROE) DISMISSAL				
15	CORPORATIONS I-X, inclusive,				
16	Defendants)				
17	and {				
18	PROGESSIVE LEADERSHIP ALLIANCE OF NEVADA,				
19	Intervenor-Defendant.				
20	Plaintiffs, by and through their counsel of record, Adam Fulton, Esq., and Defendant				
21	Barbara Cegavske, Secretary of State by and through her counsel, Craig Newby, Esq,				
22	Deputy Solicitor General Attorney, and Defendant Intervenor, Progressive Leadership				
23	Alliance of Nevada, by and through their counsel, Bradley Schrager, Esq., and David R. Fox,				
24	Esq., and Defendant Joe Gloria, Clark County Registrar of Voters ("Clark County"), by and				
25	through his attorney Lisa Logsdon, Esq. County Counsel, the parties hereby stipulate and				
26	agree as follows:				
27					
28					

1 of 3

1	1.	1. The Plaintiffs will be permitted to observe during the processing and counting			
2	ballots in accordance with Nevada law and regulations and Clark County's existing				
3	procedures, to the same extent as other eligible observers.				
4	2.	If the County is processing and/or	counting ballots, observation will be		
5	allowed.				
6	3.	Clark County will provide an obse	ervation area in the two signature verification		
7	rooms that will accommodate at least five (5) observers absent any state or federal				
8	emergency orders regarding social distancing.				
9	4.	This matter shall be dismissed wit	hout prejudice.		
10	5.	Each party shall be responsible for	r their own costs and fees.		
11	IT IS	SO STIPULATED.	COM		
12	DATED thi	s 31st day of May 2022.	DATED this 31st day of May 2022.		
13		B. WOLFSON CATTORNEY	By: /s/ David Fox		
14		C.P.M.	Uzoma Nkwonta (D.C. Bar No. 975323)		
15	LISA V	a V. Logsdon LOGSDON, County Counsel	(pro hac vice forthcoming) David R. Fox		
16	500 Sou	r No. 011409 th Grand Central Pkwy. 5 th Flr.	(D.C. Bar No. 1015031) (pro hac vice forthcoming)		
17	Attorney	gas, Nevada 89155-2215 ys for Defendant	Maya Sequeira (D.C. Bar No. 1029352)		
18	Joseph I Registra	P. Gloria, Clark County or of Voters	(pro hac vice forthcoming) Melinda K. Johnson		
	DATED thi	s 31st day of May 2022.	(D.C. Bar No. 1620229) (pro hac vice forthcoming)		
19	By: /s/	Laena St-Jules	ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 10 G Street NE, Suite 600		
20	Aaron l	D. Ford, Attorney General	Washington, D.C. 20002		
21	Deputy	A. Newby, Solicitor General	Bradley Schrager (SBN 10217)		
22	Deputy	St-Jules, Attorney General	Daniel Bravo (SBN 13078) WOLF, RIFKIN, SHAPIRO,		
23	Las Ve	Washington Ave., Ste. 3900 gas, Nevada 89101	SCHULMAN & RABKIN, LLP 3773 Howard Hughes Parkway,		
24	Attorne	vs for Defendant Barbara Cegavsk	Las Vegas, Nevada 89169		
25			Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendant Progressive Leadership Alliance of		
26			Nevada		
27					
$_{28}$					

2 of 3 May 31, 2022

1 2		Scott Goldman, et. al. v. Barbara Cegavske, Stipulation and Order of Dismissal A-22-851189-C	
3		11 22 031107 C	
4	DATED this 31st day of May 2022.		
5	JENNINGS & FULTON, LTD.		
6	By: /s/ Logan Wilson		
7	Adam R. Fulton, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 11572		
8	afulton@jfnvlaw.com Logan G. Willson, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 14967		
9	logan@jfnvlaw.com		
10	2580 Sorrel Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89146		
11	Attorneys for Plaintiffs	COM	
12		CKET.	
13	<u>ORDER</u>		
14	IT IS SO ORDERED that this matter be dismissed without prejudice, the foregoing		
15	stipulations are hereby ordered and this Court retains jurisdiction on this matter.		
16	OKRO.	Dated this 1st day of June, 2022	
17	Dated:	Dated this 1st day of Julie, 2022	
18	Æ.	Ar.	
19		DISTRICT COURT JUDGE	
20	Respectfully Submitted By:	E9A 6E9 6042 AD6E David Barker	
21	STEVEN B. WOLFSON	District Court Judge	
22	DISTRICT ATTORNEY		
23	By:_/s/ Lisa V. Logsdon		
24	LISA V. LOGSDON, County Counsel		
25	State Bar No. 011409 500 South Grand Central Pkwy., Suite 5075		
26	Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-2215 Attorneys for Defendant		
27	Joseph P. Gloria, Registrar of Voters		
28			

3 of 3 May 31, 2022

From: <u>Laena St Jules</u>

To: Logan Willson; David Fox; Lisa Logsdon; Adam Fulton; Daniel Bravo; BSchrager@wrslawyers.com; Craig A.

Newby; Lucas J. Combs

Cc: Afeni Banks

Subject: Re: TRO Order and Stip & Order for Dismissal

Date: Friday, May 27, 2022 3:15:06 PM

CAUTION: This email originated from an **External Source**. Please **use caution** before opening attachments, clicking links, or responding to this email. **Do not sign-in with your DA account credentials.**

Lisa,

With David's comment, you can e-sign for me on the order denying the TRO and the stipulation and order.

Thanks,

Laena

From: Logan Willson < logan@jfnvlaw.com>

Sent: Friday, May 27, 2022 2:57 PM

To: David Fox <dfox@elias.law>; Lisa Logsdon <Lisa.Logsdon@clarkcountyda.com>; Adam Fulton <afulton@jfnvlaw.com>; Daniel Bravo <DBravo@wrslawyers.com>; BSchrager@wrslawyers.com <BSchrager@wrslawyers.com>; Craig A. Newby <CNewby@ag.nv.gov>; Laena St Jules <LStJules@ag.nv.gov>; Lucas J. Combs combs@ag.nv.gov>

Cc: Afeni Banks <Afeni.Banks@clarkcountyda.com> **Subject:** RE: TRO Order and Stip & Order for Dismissal

<u>WARNING</u> - This email originated from outside the State of Nevada. Exercise caution when opening attachments or clicking links, especially from unknown senders.

Lisa,

With David's note below, you can e-sign for me on the Order denying TRO.

From: David Fox <dfox@elias.law>
Sent: Friday, May 27, 2022 2:15 PM

To: Lisa Logsdon <Lisa.Logsdon@clarkcountyda.com>; Logan Willson <logan@jfnvlaw.com>; Adam

Fulton <afulton@jfnvlaw.com>; Daniel Bravo <DBravo@wrslawyers.com>;

BSchrager@wrslawyers.com; Craig A. Newby <CNewby@ag.nv.gov>; Laena St Jules

<LStJules@ag.nv.gov>; Lucas J. Combs jcombs@ag.nv.gov>

Cc: Afeni Banks <Afeni.Banks@clarkcountyda.com> **Subject:** Re: TRO Order and Stip & Order for Dismissal

Thanks, Lisa. There's one extra apostrophe in the stipulation, paragraph 1 – "Plaintiffs'" should be "Plaintiffs". Other than that, you can e-sign for me. Thanks!

David

David R. Fox

Elias Law Group LLP

(202) 968-4546

CONFIDENTIAL: This email may contain privileged or confidential information and is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s). Any unauthorized use or disclosure of this communication is prohibited. If you believe that you have received this email in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete it from your system.

From: Lisa Logsdon < Lisa.Logsdon@clarkcountyda.com >

Date: Friday, May 27, 2022 at 5:06 PM

To: Logan Willson < logan@jfnvlaw.com >, Adam Fulton < afulton@jfnvlaw.com >, Daniel Bravo < DBravo@wrslawyers.com >, BSchrager@wrslawyers.com < BSchrager@wrslawyers.com >, Craig A. Newby < CNewby@ag.nv.gov >, Laena St Jules < LStJules@ag.nv.gov >, David Fox

dfox@elias.law, Lucas J. Combs ljcombs@ag.nv.gov
<a href="mailto:Cc: Afeni Banks < Afeni Banks@clarkcountyda.com">Afeni Banks < Afeni Banks@clarkcountyda.com

Subject: TRO Order and Stip & Order for Dismissal

Attached is the Order denying the TRO and Stip and Order for dismissal. Please let me know if I have permission to affix your electronic signature.

Thank you and have a safe and happy Memorial Day weekend.

Lisa Logsdon

County Counsel

Clark County District Attorney - Civil Division

Telephone: (702) 455-4761

Email: Lisa.Logsdon@ClarkCountyDA.com

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message is intended to be viewed only by the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. It may contain information that is protected by the attorney client privilege, so in dential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited without our prior permission. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, or if you have received this communication in error, please notify me immediately by return e-mail and delete the original message and any copies of it from your computer. Thank you.

From: <u>Logan Willson</u>

To: Lisa Logsdon; Adam Fulton; Daniel Bravo; BSchrager@wrslawyers.com; Craig A. Newby; Laena St Jules; David

Fox; Lucas J. Combs

Cc: Afeni Banks

Subject: RE: TRO Order and Stip & Order for Dismissal

Date: Friday, May 27, 2022 4:19:11 PM

CAUTION: This email originated from an **External Source**. Please **use caution** before opening attachments, clicking links, or responding to this email. **Do not sign-in with your DA account credentials.**

Lisa,

You can include my e-signature on the SAO for dismissal as well.

From: Lisa Logsdon < Lisa.Logsdon@clarkcountyda.com>

Sent: Friday, May 27, 2022 2:06 PM

Cc: Afeni Banks <Afeni.Banks@clarkcountyda.com> **Subject:** TRO Order and Stip & Order for Dismissal

Attached is the Order denying the TRO and Stip and Order for dismissal. Please let me know if I have permission to affix your electronic signature.

Thank you and have a safe and happy Memorial Day weekend.

Lisa Logsdon

County Counsel
Clark County District Attorney – Civil Division

Telephone: (702) 455-4761

Email: <u>Lisa.Logsdon@ClarkCountyDA.com</u>

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic message is intended to be viewed only by the individual or entity to whom it is addressed. It may contain information that is protected by the attorney client privilege, confidential, and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. Any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited without our prior permission. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, or if you have received this communication in error, please notify me immediately by return e-mail and delete the original message and any copies of it from your computer. Thank you.

1 **CSERV** 2 DISTRICT COURT 3 CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 4 5 Scott Goldman, Plaintiff(s) CASE NO: A-22-851189-C 6 VS. DEPT. NO. Department 17 7 8 Joseph Gloria, Defendant(s) 9 10 **AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 11 This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District Court. The foregoing Stipulation and Order for Dismissal was served via the court's 12 electronic eFile system to all recipients registered for e Service on the above entitled case as 13 listed below: 14 Service Date: 6/1/2022 15 bschrager@wrslawyers.com **Bradley Schrager** 16 Dannielle Fresquez dfresquez@wrslawyers.com 17 Daniel Bravo dbravo@wrslawyers.com 18 Melissa Shield mshield@wrslawyers.com 19 Adam Fulton afulton@jfnvlaw.com 20 21 Eric Levinrad elevinrad@wrslawyers.com 22 Lisa Logsdon Lisa.Logsdon@clarkcountyda.com 23 Afeni.Banks@clarkcountyda.com Afeni Banks 24 Norma Richter nrichter@jfnvlaw.com 25 Logan Willson Logan@jfnvlaw.com 26 Afagh Ghayour aghayour@jfnvlaw.com 27

28

misty@jfnvlaw.com

RELIBIENED FROM DEMOCRACYDOCKET, COM